
. 

.: 

. 

• 

. 

: 

.. 

MEETING OF THE COMMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

THURSDAY , FEBRUARY 23RD, A . D . 1939, 10 : 00 A. M. 

'\ 
26!) 

~ PRESENT : Honorable C. K . Q.uin, IIIayor , presiding and CO.GlInissioners Plummer , Rubio la, Steffler 

I V, right • 

I 
li on motion of Commissioner \' right, duly seconded and carried, t he reading of the minutes of 

1 the meeting of February 16th, was dispensed vvith and ordered approved . 

ME ,10RIALS & PETITIONS 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the follovl ing petitions were read and referred to Com-

missioner Wright . 

!Bragg Neon Sign Co. 

II Bragg .I: eon Sign Co. 

IBragg Neon Sign Co. 

~ Bragg Neon Sign Co . 

II General Neon Adv . Co. 

for a permit to erect a neon sign at Houston & Soledad sts. 

for a permit to .erect a neon sign at 533 Meerscheidt st. 

for a permit to erect a neon sign at VI Conmerce & Frio Sts . 

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 901 N Main Ave . 

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 414 E Fifth St. 

I Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1818 .1ain Avenue . 

Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at ll? Main Avenue . 

,1odern Neon Corp. for a per it to erect a neon sign at 211 Frio City Road . 

• 10dern Neon Corp. for a pe rmit to ere ct a neon sign at 605-! N Alamo. 

Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 4303 W Commerce St . 

Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at II? Main Avenue. 

IModern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at II? Main Avenue . 

National Outdoor Adv . Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1?01 W· Commerce St. 

National Outdoor Adv . Co. for a ~ermit to erect a neon sign at 124 Military Plaza. 

Reich Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 107 Heiman st. 

I Schnidt Electric Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1925 Fredericksburg Road • 

I The Texas Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at the Corner of S. Presa & Halliday. 

II Carle Petroleum Co. for a permit for a drive-in filling station at 202 S Flores . 

Carle Petroleum Co . for a permit to install gas equipment at 202 S Flores. 

The petition of S . M. Esler appealing from the Decision of the Electricians Ex8.t'1lining Board 

for licen~e as journeyman electrician, ViaS read and referred to Commissioner v' right • 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the following petitions were read and referred to the 

City Health Officer. 

Henry Seiler for a permit to keep a horse at 200et S Presa Street. 

I Jesse C. Schaper for a permit to keep a calf at 632 Denver Blvd . 

I 
On motion dul'y seconded and carried, the follovling petitions were read and referred to Com-

II 
missione r 1';right . 

I Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

I Neon Signs & Service Inc. 
I 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

I Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

"I Neon Signs & Service Inc. 

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 11? VI Commerce st. 

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 225 E Houston st. 

for a perr.Jli t to erect a neon sign at 117 Vl COIlL.llerce st. 

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1011 Broadway • 

for a permit to erect a neon sign at 105~ Galan St. 

, 

~"------~II----------------------------~--------------- I· 



", 
270 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for a permi~ to erect a neon sign at 851 N. Flores St • 

. Conunissioner Rubiola introduced the follmving ordinance, which was read, passed end approved 

by t hB f ollowing vote on roll call, to-vdt: Ayes, r· uin, Plu..rnm.er, . Rubiola, Steffler, \Jright. 

AN ORDINJu1'lJCE MP-68~ 
GRANTING 'l'RE PETITION OF M. D. ALEXlil'IDER FOR P.E.'Ri·/IISSIOn TO USE THE 

CITY SJJ\fIT ffiY SE VERS 

(For fu~l text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Record Book , Page ~~. ) 

i Commissioner Rub iola introduced the following ordinance, w"hich vIas read, passed ana approved 

I by the folloYJing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, ~uin ) Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Fright . 

AN ORDINANCE - {,8S 

GRANTI IG THE PETITION OF L. E . FITE . CO., FOR p~rrSSION TO USE THE 

CITY SANITARY SEWERS 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Record Book, page II-f-) 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

the following vote on roll call, to-vlit: Ayes , ~llin) Plwnmer, Rubiola, Steffler, vlrieht . 

AN ORDIJ. JuJCE - 68t, 
GRANTING THE PETI'I'ION OF L. E . FITE CO. J FOR PERMISSION TO USE THE 

CITY SANITARY SE\JERS 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Sewer Permit Record Book, Page ~? ) 

Commissione r Rubiola introduced the follovling ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the follot/ing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin , Plummer, Rubio la, Steffler, Wright . 

AN ORDINANCE - 687 
GRt-J-JTlnG THE P}i..TITION 0 F \'1::1. J. LANCE FOR PERl.nSSION TO USE THE 

I The L1:ayor introduced the follo\ving resolution, which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Q,uin , Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Vlright. 

A RESOLUTION 

DI RECTING THE CITY CLERK TO ADVERTISE A PUBLIC IlliARING ON THE 3RD DAY OF 

MA.RCH, 1939, ON THE ANlJUAL BUDGET 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COMlvIISSIONb.RS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That the City Clerk is directed hereby to advertise a public hearing on the 

budget of the City of San Antonio, filed heretofore with the City Clerk, for the current fis ­

cal year, which hearing shall be held on the 3rd day of March , A. D. 1939, at 10:00 o'clock 

A. I~ . in the Council Chamber of the City Hall , in San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas, and any 

taxpayer of the City of San Antonio shall have the right to be present and participate in 

such hearing. 

2. Public notice of the hour, date and place of such hearing shall be given by 

the publication of this resolution in the SAN ANTONIO EVEr I:rG NEViS for three times not less 

than three days nor more than 10 days before said hearing. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 23rd day of February , A. D. 1939. 

ATTEST : Jas. SimDson 
City Clerk 

. . c. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

, . 

: .. ( 

." 



t-. 

" 

I 

, I 

271. 

I 
Commissioner Plwnmer introduc ed the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

I by the follo\ling vote on roll call, to-wi t: Aye s, ~u in, Plummer, Rubi ola , Steffle r, W'right . 

N ORDIN~CE /'1P-68B' 
REL.b..ASING LIEN AGAI ST \1. V. DICKEY 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antoni o , that the lien in favor of 

I the City of San Antonio fixed by an irIDtrument dated the 12 of September, 1918, filed the 

14 of September, 1918,. signed by 7. A. King, City Health Officer, and recorded in Volume 543, 

on page 390 of the Deed Reco rds of Bexar County, Texas , for cutt ing weeds and brush on lots 

1, 2, 3 and 4, lock 5, New City Block 1078 on Andrews street, for $9 .40 and 

1st w. v. Dickey, be and the same is hereby released because 

take and such work vms not done by the City. 

PASS1:D AND APPROVED on the 23rd day oi' February , 

ATT~ST: Jas. Simpson 
City 6lerk 

it was placed of 

• D. 1939. 

assessed agaain-

record by mis-

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

I 
I 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinan,ce, which was read, passed and approved 

by the folloYJing vote on roll call, to-wit: yes, ~uin, Plwnrner, Rub:1.Ola, Steffler, ~rr ight. 1 
AN ORDINANCE - 689 

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHLD PROPOSAL OF YOUNES P~ODUCE CO., TO FURNISH 

TIL:!. RE UIREMENTS 0]' :BrtESH S ' FOODS AS OFFLRED I r TillS PROPOSAL FOR 

A PLEIOD OF T IR 'E fJIONTH BEGINNING ~,JlARCH 1ST, 1939. 

BE IT ORDAIN£D by the Commissioners of the' City of San Antonio , that, the attached proposal 

of Younes Produce Co., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the requirements of fresh 

sea foods as offered in this proposal, for a period of three month beg inning rJ1arch 1st, 

1939 and ending May 31st , 1939. 

PASSLD AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of ~'ebru&ry , 

I ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

• D. 1939. 

C. K . ~uin 
I:1ayor 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which laS read, passed and approved 

by the following vote 'on roll call, to-vlit: Ayes, ~uin, Plummer, ,Rublola, Steffler, Wr ight. 

AN ORDINANCE - 6, 90 
ACCEPTn G TH: l..TT ' CHED PROPOS L OF O. O. LUTER TO FURNISH THE REQ,UI P.E:" 

lv1ENTS OF FRiSH HORSE "'TEAT S OFF R D I N THIS PROPOSAL FOR A PERIOD OF 

THEEl;; 4vION11H BEGINNING lARCH 1ST, 193<3. 

BE IT ORD IN D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the attached pr8posal 

of O. O. Luter, be, and is hereby accpeted to furnish the require2ents of fresh horse meat 

as offered in this proposal, for a period of three months beginning _'larch 1st, 1939, and 

II endine; ~~ ay 31st, 1939. 

II PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of -" ebruary , A. D. 1939. 

c. K. Q.uin 
l.1ayor 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

Commissioner PluTIllner introduced the follO'vling ordinance, w~ich was read , passed and approved I 

Ayes , ~uin, Pllli.YlJIIler, Rubiola, Steffler, V'right. 

I 
by the follovling vote on roll call , to-wit: 

NO. 678 AN ORDlNAlJCE - t r I 
APPROPRI~TING ~32 ,4l2.50 OUT OF VARIOUS SI~KING Fm1DS TO PAY I~~EREST 

COUPONS IMl.TURING ~'.IARCH 1, 1939 

BE IT ORDAI>JLD by the Commiss,ioners of the City of San l~ntonio , that, the sum of ~32 J412.50. 

be and the same is appropriated here by, payable to the . lamo National Bank , San Antonio, 

Texas, to pay in tere st coupons mat uring on I.1arch 1, 1939, out of the following Sinl:ing Funds;1 



. 

I 

Str~et Paving Bonds of 1913 
Sanitary Se'dGr,.clonds of 1913 
Side'walk & Curbing Bonds of 1913 
Police & Fire Station Bonds of 1913 
Street Opening & \lidening Bonds of 1913 
Bridge Bonds of 1913 
Storm Sevmr Bonds of 1913 
Hospital Duilding Donds of 1913 
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1913 

TOTAL COUPONS 

COUPONS 

$14 ,075.00 
7,500.00 

237.50 
1,650.00 
3,525.00 

950.00 
2,825.00 
1,175.00 

475.00 

"32,412.50 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February, • D. 1939. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

c. K . Q,ui'll 
I':fayor 

Commissioner Plwnmer introduced the fol1owine; ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the fol1ovling vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , uin, Plummer, Rubio la, Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 679 AN ORDINANCE JVl p- rZ 
APPROPRI TING ~51 ,850.00 OUT OF VARI US SINXING FUNDS TO PAY INTEREST 

COUPO is :.11. TURING ~.WtCH 1, 1939 

I BE IT ORDUNED by the Commissioners of the City of San .. nt6nio, that, the sum of ~r51,850 .00, 

i be and the same is appropriated hereby, payable to the Fro st Nat ional Bank, :san Antonio, 

! Texas , to- pay interest coupons maturing on March 1, 193'9, out of the fo11ovling Sinking ]'unds : 

I COUPONS 

Stre~t Paving & Storm Sewer Bonds of 1919 , 
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1919 
Sidewalk & Curbing Bones of 1919 
Fire & Police Building BOnds of 1919 
Str~et Opening & Hidening Bonds of 1919 
Bridge Bonds of 1919 
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1919 
Auditorium Building ' onds of 1919 
Park Improvement Bonds of 1919 
RivBr Improve~ent Bonds of 1919 
Market louse Annex Bonds of 1919 

OTAL COUPONS 

$11 ,825.00 
6,550.00 

'675.00 
1,975.00 

12,450.00 
2,625.00 
1,300.00 
6,575 .00 
2,625 . 00 
2,625 .00 
2,025.00 

$51,850.00 

, PASSED TD APPROVED on the 23rd day of "'ebruary, ;: • D. 1939. 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk Uayor 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the fo11ovling ordinance, which VIas read, passed and approved 

,by the fol1o\.ring vote on roll call, to-'wit: Ayes, Quin, Plum..rner, Rubiola, Steffler, "·vright. 

NO . 680 AN ORDINANCE - I:, ? 3 
PPROPRIITING $70 .87 OUT OF THE 1938 G~mRAL FUND , DEP RTllli~~ OF 

STREETS At'JD PUBLIC I MPROVE JTh..NTS , TO PAY ]'OR TELEPHONE SERVICES 

I BE IT ORD INBD by the Commissioners 0 f the City of San iJltonio , that, the, sum of $70 .87, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund , Department of Streets and 

I Public Improveraents , payable to the South\Jestern Bell Telephone Company to pay for telephone 

services as per approved bills on- file in the 9ity Auditor ! s Office. 
<--

PASSED ND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February , A. D •• 1939. 

ATTEST : Jas. Simuson 
City Clerk 

C. K . quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the fo11ovling ordinance, which was read J passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: yes, uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, 1Jright . 

I NO . 681 AN ORDINANCE - 694 
APPROPRIATING $71 .40 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND , DE'PART?',rnNT OF SANITATION, 

PARKS AND PUBLIC PROPlLRTY J TO PAY ,FOR TELEPHONE S fRVICES 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San ntonio, that, the sQmof $ 71.40, be 

. 
\ 

.,' 
, fill 

.. 

til 

III 



. \ 

' \ ' 

: ~. ". \ ." 273 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Sanitation, 

Parks and Public Property, payable to the 'outhwestern Bell Telephone Company to pay for 

,telephone services as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor 's Office. 
t 

I 
PASSED AND APPROVED on the ~3rd day of February, A. D. 1939. 

ATTEST: Ja's. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K . Quin 
Mayor 

ICommis sioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance / which was read, 'passed and approved 

,llby the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Aye s, '~uin , Plummer, Rub io la, Steffler, Wright . 

, NO . 682 AN ORDINANCE jV/P- 695 

APPROPRIATING $54 .60 OUT 0]' THE 1938 GENERAL EUND, DEP RT JIENT Oli' TAX­

ATION, TO PAY FOR Tl!.LEPHONE SERVICES 

BE IT O: DAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San ntonio, that, the StLTJl of o;?54.60, 
'I ' 
be and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of Taxation, 

I
I ' 
/payable to the South,,,estern Bell ~elephone Company to pay for telephone services as per 

lapproved bills on file in the City uditor's Office. 
\ 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February, A. D. 1939. 

C. K. Q,u:in 

I 

TTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk Mayor 

I
'commissioner Pl~er introduced th~ 

y the folloVJing vot e on roll , call, 
I 

follovling ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

to-vilit: Aye S, uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Viright . 

'AN ORDINANCE - t, 91, O. 683 

APPROPRIATING ~40 . 5,2 OUT OJ!" THE 1938 GEl\ffiRP L F(nID TO PAY EXCHANGE ON 

MUtCH 1, 1939 INTEREST COUPON !1A.TURITIES 

I ~ IT ORDAIl~D by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $40 .52, be 
I ' 
and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund , Exchange Department, pay-

'Fble to the J..lamo nat ional Bank , San ntonio J Texas , to pay exchange at ~l . 25 per thousand 

Ibn interest coupon maturities amounting to ,32 ,412.50. 

PASSED' AND APPROV~D on the 23rd day of February , A. D. 1939. 

TTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which Vias read, passed and approved 
II ' 

Y the follo'wing vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , ;;.!,u~in, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, fright . 

684 AN ORDINANCE - t 97 
APPROPRIATING $64 .81 OUT OF TH-' 1938 GENERAL FUND TO PAY EXCHANGE ON 

MARCH 1 ~ 1939 IHTEREST COUPON MATURITIES 

~l!.. IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $64 • .81, be 

lind the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 Gmera1 ~"und. Exchange Department. pay­

ble to the Jfrost National Bank, San ntonio, Texas, to pay exchange at $1 .25 per thousand 

n interest coupon 'maturi~ies amounting to 51,850.00. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February , A. D. 1939. 

TTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk , 

C. K . Q,uin 
Mayor 

I -

f- I Commissioner VJri~t introduced the following ordinance , which was read, passed and approved 

I by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Quin , Plwnmer, Rubiola, Steffler, \'iright . 

II NO . 685 

I 
AN ORDINANCE - /:, 98 

APPROPRIATING $468 .75 TO PAY SEPULVEDA AND DICKSON, TO PAY JUDGMENT 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that $468 .75, is appropriated i 



~274 

hereby out of the Police & Firemen Pension Fund, to be paid liIatthew H. sepulveda and Fagan 

I Dickson, Attorney of .ecord, entitled thereto, in full accord and satisfaction of judgment 

rendered on the 8th day of February 1939, in the case of 'JIatthew H. Sepulveda vs City of 

San Antonio, et al.., Cause No. B-92, 628, in the Dist rict Court 45th Judicial District, 

County of Bexar and State of Texas, and of all other debts and demands against the City of 

San ntonio and the Board of l!'iremen, Policemen and 11'ire larm Operators' Pension Fund 

Trustees of San Antonio, Texas, said judgment and decree having been had before the Honorable 

S. G. Tayloe, Judge thereof presiding, and recorded in the 1.'linutes of said Court in Volume 33. 

PASSED AND 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

PPROVED on the 23rd day of February, A.D. 1939. 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: hyes, Quin , Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, V.[right. 

NO. 686 AN ORDINANCE MP-61f 
APPROPRIATING $27.02 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, PARKS rID P~AS 

AC COUNT, TO FAY FREI GHT ~ 

I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of , ~he City of San Antonio , that, the s\un of $27.02, be 
I I and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund,parks_ .and Plazas Account, 

payable to the Missouri Pacific ~ines, to pay freight on power mo vers shipped to ,Lebanon, 

Indiana, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February , A. D. 1939. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Steffler introduced th~ fo llowing ordinance, which vres read, passed and approvec 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Quin, Plwnmer, Rubiola, Steffler, 'lri ght . 

NO. 687 AN ORDINANCE - 700 

APPROPRIA.TING ~1 .50 OUT OF THE SEWER CONSTRUCTION FUND OF 1937 TO PAY 

RECORDING FEE 

BE IT ORD~Ir-.lliD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, the sum 9f $1 .50, be 

I and the same is appropriat~d hereby out of the Sewer Construction Fund of 193,7, payable to 

I Jas. Simpson, City Clerk, to pay recording fees for easement for public drains on City Block 

6728 and City Block 6513, as per approved bill on file in the City Auditor's Office. 

PASSED ANTI AWR OVED on the 23rd day of February ', A. D. 1939. 

ATTEST: Jas. 'Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q.uin 
Mayor , 

Commissioner Steffler introdu ced the folIo ,ring ordinance, which was read, passed and approvec 

by the follo\'ling vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Quin , Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, 'right. 

NO . 688 AN ORDINANCE - 701 
APPROPRIATING $5 .00 OUT OF THE STREET I:\fPROVE .ffiNT FUND OF 1937 TO PAY RECORDING 

FEE 

B~ IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San ~ntonio, that, the sum of $5 .00, be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out a f the Street Improvement Fund of 1937, payable to 

Jas . Simpson, City Clerk, to pay recording fees for assessment ordinances on Beal Street and 

Buckeye Avenue, as per approved bill on file i n the City Auditor's Office. 

P SSED ND PPROVED on the 23rd day of February, A. D. 1939. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

c. K. Quin 
Mayor 

. 

.' 

y 
I . 

;' 

) , 

l ' 

.. 



" 

, -

-" 

,, ' 

- " 

275 . 

Commissioner Steffler introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approve 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , ' uin, Plummer, Rubiola , Steffler , Wright . 

INO • 689 I 0FJ)INPJ.~CEMP-70Z 

APPROPRI TING $37.85 OUT O:E' THE CITY OF S ~N ANTOrTIO EXCAVATION TRUST 

CCOUNT FOR flliFUNDS AND REPAIRS 

!I BE IT ORDAI NED by the Commiss ioners 0 f the City 0 f San Antoni o , that, the sum of $37.85, be 

land the same is hereby appropriated out of the Street Excavation Trust Account for refunds 

I and repairs, as per City Engineer's letter of l!'ebruary 23 , 1939, as fo llows: 
C> 

Samuel Saldana 
" e C e Holland 

Refund 
tt 

$ 4 . 00 
6 . 85 

27.00 City of San ntonio Repairs 
$37.85 

P SSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February, A. D. 1 939 . 

ATTEST : J as . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K . Q,uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Wri ght introduced the following ordinance, which wa s read, passed and approved 

' bY the following vote on roll call, to -wit : Ayes , r uin, Plurru: er , Rubiola , Steffler, Wright . 

NO . 690 N ORDINANCE - 703 
APPROPRI ~TI G $ 73.66 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND , DEP ARTlvThNT OF ~~RE 

AND POLICE , TO Pi Y FOR TELEPHONE SERVICES 

BE I T ORDAIHED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the sum of $73.66 , be 

I and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General l!'und , Department of ~'ire and 

Police , payable to the SouthvTest e rn Bell Telephone Company, to pay for telephone - services 

as per approved bills on file in the City uditor ' s Office. 

Pb.SSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of l!'ebruary , A. D. 1939. 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson , 
City Clerk 

C. K . ~uin 
Mayor 

Commissioner Hright introduced the following ordinance , which VJas read , passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: ,t- ye s, uin, Plummer , Rub i ola , Steffler , rright. 

I NO . 691 AN- ORDINANCE - 709-
APPROPRI TING '62 .50 OUT 0]' POLJ;CE AIID FI .E:1El 'S PENSION FUND J:t""'OR P .ENSION 

P YIJll.CNT 

BE I T ORDAINED by the Commissioners 
I I and the same is - appropr i a ted hereby 

of the City of San ntonio, that , the sum of $62 .50, be 

out of the Police & Firemen ' s Pension It'und , for pe nsion 

payment for January 31 , 1939. 

PASSED ND PPROVED on the 23rd day of ebruary , • D. 1939. 

TTEST: Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. quin 
,1ayor 

The Mayor intro duoed the following ordinance, which was read , passed and approved by the 

follow~ng vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , ~~uin, Plummer, Rub i ola , Steffler, Wright. 

no . 692 N ORDINANCE - 71) S 
APPROPRIATI NG ~620 . 67 TO P Y PATI O JAL B 'n<: OF CO::II,"iERCE PRINCIPAL ND 

INT~hEST ON LAND BOUGHT FOR STINSON FI ELD 

BE IT ORD~NED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that 'It'620.67, is appropriate 

hereby out of the 1938 General Fund - Stinson li' ield j ccount, to pay the Nat i onal Bank of 

Commerce the princ i pal installment of 420 . 00 and interest of $200.67 on account of note 

dated the 18 . day of February, 1938 executed by Lamar Seeligson, ~rustee , to pay J. B. and 

Maria Cicero for land for St inson ield, assumed by the City of Sa n Antonio e -

PASSED ND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February , ~~ . D. 1939. 

I ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. uin 
Mayor 

t 



276 
/ 

The Mayor introduced the folloyving ordinance , which las read , passed and approved .by the 

following vote on roll call , to- wit : Ayes , ~uin , Plummer , Rub i ola , Steffler , Wright . 

NO. 693 AN ORDIN NCE MP-lO b 

APP OPR I ATING $246 . 21 0 PAY FROST 1JATIO rJ BAN}"" PRInCIPAL AND I NT ;R-ST 

OF ~ ID BOUGHT FOR STINson FIil..D 

BE IT ORD I rIED BY THE CO~'JMISSIONLRS of the City of San ' ntonio, that 246 . 21, is a,ppropriated 

hereby out of the 1938 General und - Stinson Field ccount , to pay .H'rost National Bank the 

pri ncipal installment of $170 . 00 and interest of ~ 76 . 21 on account of note dated the 10 day 

of ;,arch, 1938, executed by Lamar Seeligson, Trustee, to pay Iv aria Anna Huron Hernandez for 

land for Stinson Field , assumed by the City of San Antonio . 

Pl~SSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of .l:!'ebruary, A . D. 1939 . 

ATTEST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K, Q,uin 
Mayor 

The vIayor introduced the follovJing oTdinance , which vIas read , passed and approved by the 

follovdng vote on roll call, to-wit : Aye s , ~uin , Plum:ner , Rubio la , Steffler , . "jright . 

NO . 694 AN ORDINA.NCE - 70 1 
APPROPRIATIlJG $55 . 00 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERlL EUIID FOR REMOVInG DEAD AIITMALS 

I BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that , the sum o~ 55 . 00 , be 

I and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Health Department , payable 

to the Guaranty Packer~ , for removing dead animals from the City Streets from February 1 , 193 

I to February 15 , 1939, inclusive, as per approved b i ll on file in the City Auditor ' s Office . 

PAsSED bJID APPROVED on the 23rd day of February, A . D. 1939 . 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor. 

The Mayor introduced the following ordinance , which was r ead, passed and approved by the 

follovving vote on roll call , to-wit : Ayes, Ir(,uin , PlurlIuer, RUbiola , Steffler , VJright . 

NO . 695 AN ORDINANCE - 70 8 
APPROPRIJcr1ING ~279 . 37 OUT OF TH- 1938 G:::NERAL FUND , D:E."TAHTMEli T OF PUBLIC 

AFli' IRS I n GEl'f~RAL , TO P;..y E'OR T~LEPHONE Sl!:RVICES 

BE IT ORD INED by the Commissioners of the City of . San Antonio , that , the st~ of $279 . 37 , be 

and the sa~e is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Department of pUblic ffair 

in General, payable to the SouthvJestern Bell Telephone Company to pay for telephone services 

as per approved bills on file in the City Auditor ' s Office. 
~ 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February ) • D. 1939 . 

I 
ATTEST : Ja s . Simpson 

City Clerk 
C . 1\' . Q,uin 

Mayor 
I 

The 1,layor introduc ed th6 follovving ord).nance, vJhich \ivas read , passed and approv~d by the 

followi ng vote on roll call , to- wit: Ayes, ~uin , PlurnrD.er , Rubiola , Steffler , Yiright . 

NO . 696 N ORDINANCE - 707 
APPRO PRIATING $lO . 30""OUT OF THE ADVERTISING FUND TO PAY FOR TELEPHONE SERVICE 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that , the sum of $10 . 30 , be 

and the same is appropriated hereby out of the dvertising Fund, payable to Southv/estern 

Bell Telephone Company , to pay for telephone service 8S per approved bill on file in the ' 

City Auditor ' s Office . 

PASSbD NiD APPROVED on the 23rd day of February , 

ATT~ST : Jas . Simpson 
City Clerk 

• D. 1939 . 

C. K . Quin 
Mayor 

. 
. _-, ... _-----

\ . 

l 



'. 

:. 

, ' 

The Mayor introduced the fo l lovdng ordinance , which was read, passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wi,t: Ayes, Cluin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

NO. 697 AN ORDINANCE jV7P-7 IO 

APPROPRI TING $246.43 TO PAY FROST NATIONAL B ~NK PRINCIPAL AND I NTEREST 

. ON LAND BOUGHT FOR STINSO N FIELD 

' BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that ~246.43 is appropriated I 
'out of the 1938 General Fund - Stinson Field Account, to pay Frost National Bank the principa 

, installment of $170.40 and interest of $'76.03 on account of note dated the 10 day of March, 

1938 executed by Lamar Seeligson, Trustee, to pay Cayetano Huron for land for Stinson Field, 

assumed by the City of San l.ntonio '. 

I 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of Februa ry, 'A. D. 1939. 

Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Quin 
Mayor 

he Mayor introduced the following ordinance , which was read, passed and approved by the 

vote on roll call, to-vIi t: Aye s, t~uin, Plummer, ~ubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

JO. 698 1ili ORDINANCE - 7 II 
APPROPRIATING $141.75 OUT OF THE 1938 GENERAL FUND, STINSON FIELD ACCOUNT 

FOR PAYROLL 

E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners o f the City of San Antonio, that, the sum of $141.75, 

e and the same is appropriated hereby out of the 1938 General Fund, Stinson Field Account, 

for payroll ending February 14, 1939. , 

PASSED AND APPROV.t::D on the 23rd day of February, A. D. 1939. 

TTEST: Jas. Simpson 
.city Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

he Mayor int roduc ed the fo llowing ordinance, vlhich was read, pa ssed and approved by the 

, ~ollovling ' vote on roll cal l , to-wit: Ayes, ~uin, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, ·Wright .. 
I 'IrO• 699 AN ORDINANCE - 7/2., 

i APPROPRIATING $32.85 TO PAY HART MCCORMICK COURT COSTS I N SEPULVEDA CASE 

i E IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, $32.85 is appropriated 

ereby out of Police & li'iremen Pension Fund , to be pa id Hart HcCormick, Clerk of the District 

ourts in and for' Bexar County, Texa s, entitle d thereto in full accord and satisfaction of 

he costs in case of ~'fIatthew H. Se pulveda vs City of San Antonio, et al., No. B-92,628, in 

he District Court 45th Judicial District in and for Bexar County, state of Texas. 

PASSBD J~ID APPROVED on the 23rd day of Februa ry, A. D. 1939. 

TTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. uin 
Mayor 

ommissioner Wright made the follovvilnlg reco mmendations, which were adopted by the following 

ote on roll call, to-'Ni t: Aye s, uin, Pllli11Il1er, Rubiola, Steffler, \'lright. 

ragg l' eon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a n eon sign a t Fredsbg. Rd. & SAP RR Tracks. Grante • 

ragg Neon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 703 N Flores St. Granted. 

ragg eon Sign Co. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 404 W Hartin St. ' Grante d. 

Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1050 Blanco Road. Granted. 

Granted • 
v 
a permit to erect a neon sig n at 935 Fredsbg. Road. [odern Neon Corp. for 

. iodern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 1302 N. Flores St. Granted. 

Iodern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 206 E Houston St. Granted. 
I 

Aodern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign ' at 21171'1 Commerce St. Granted. 

Modern Neon Corp. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 825 S. Alamo. Granted. 

','lodern Neon Co~p. for a permit to ere ct a neon sign at 130 Toudouze. Granted. 



" 278 

Neon Signs & Service Inc. for a permit to erect a neon sign at 216 Soledad St. Granted. 

Texas Neon Sign Co. for a permit to e,rect a neon sign at Robert E. Lee 'Hotel. Granted. 

I 

On motion of Commissioner Steff~er, duly seconded and carried, petition of C. W. Fenstermaker 

for approval of vacating plat and for approval of p=!-at of NCB 497, wast adopted by the follow­

ing vote on roll call, to:"'v.it: ' Ayes, ""uin , Plumr:ler, Rubiola, Steffler, "right. 

MOTION 

It is moved that the rule of the Board of Commissioners requiring ordinances to be 

read at three several me etings 0 f the Commission be suspended and that the "Ordinance ABOLISH ~ 

ING THL DEPARTMENT OF TL/[EKEEPER Al'JD iU.L OFFICES THEF.EIN AND DUTRS THERLOF TRANSFERRED TO 

ASSISTAl'\JT TREASURER-PAYHASTER I J DEPARTMENT OF TAXATIONff , shall receive final a ction at the 

instant meeting. 

Theo. 1.1. Plummer 
commissioner of Taxation 

Said motion was seconded by Comrnissioner Wright and was adopted by the following 

vote. t.o-wi t ; Ayes, Plummer Rubiola, Steffler, Wright . Nays, , uin. 

Commissioner Plummer introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, ~ right. Nays" 

Mayor uin. 

AN ORDINANCE 

ABOLISHING THl!. DE'PARTIvIENT OF TIMEKE ~BR AND ALL OFFICES THEREIN .AND DUTIES 

TH1REO~' TRANSFEFJrt'JD TO ASSISTANT TREASURER-PAYMASTER IN DE1' ARTrJ1ENT OF TJ.~TION 

(For full text of this ordinance, see ordinance Book t'I", Page J ~ I) 

MOTION 
, / 

It is moved thatz: rule of the Board of Commissioners re~uiring ordinances to be 

read at three several meeti gs of the Commission be suspended and that the nORDI,NANCE ABOLISH 
/ 

I NG THE Dl!.1'ARTIvIENT OF THE TAXICAB INSP.b;CTOR Jill]) .ALL OFFICES THEREIn AI."'ID DUTIES THEREOF TIW S­

FERRED TO POLICE DE.1'ART ... :ILNT WITH b.UrEORITY OF FIRE ArD POLICE CO~" 1!.rrSSIOrTER" , shall recei ve 

final action at the instant meeting. 
. 

Theo. H. Plummer 
Commissioner of Taxation 

Said motion was seconded by Commissioner Wright and Tas adopted by the following 

vote, to-wit: Ayes, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffle r, V1right. Nays, uin. 

AN ORDINANCE 

ABOLISHING THE DEPART~JIENT OF THE TAXICAB INSPECTOR AND ALL OFFIC:B~ ' TB.l!."REIN 

AND DUTIES THEREOF TRANSFERRED TO POLICE DEP.hF.T- 'lENT 1'~ITH AUTHORITY OF FIRE 

AND POLICE COr"IMISSIONER 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", Page J ~ I ) 

MOTION 

It is moved that the rule of the Board of Commissioners requiring ordina'nces to be 

read at three several meetings of the Commission be suspended and that the "ORDINANCE LI;J1ITIN} 

STAFF OF B.h.CK TAX ':'TTORNEY", shall receive final action at the instant meeting. 

Theo M. Plummer 
commissioner of Taxation 

Said motion was seconded by Commissioner VTright and vIas adopted by the follov.1ing 

vote, to-wit: yes, Plum.'1ler, Rubiola, Steffler, "Jright. Nay's, 'Quin. 

,,-

.. , 

..' , 

, I 

\ , 

" , ~ . 

, 
ot l...l - ...... ~~ 

' I 

( , 

~ 
' . 

. , 

- " 

'. 

. ~ . 

-<', '. 

, .. 

, 

, , 

; ' 

'\ , . " 
.. .. 

, " 



",.. , 

,f 

, · 1 

.. 

r' 

1 ~ \ 
. 1 

. 
f 

.,' 
'" \ 

' ,' 

\ , 
.~ 

" 

..... !II. _ 

\ 0-

'<1..', 

I 
I 
I 

i , \ 

" '" 

..... , 

AN ORDINANCE 

LIMITING STAFF OF B .. CK Ti\x ATTORNEY 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "I", Page 3:tl.) 

MOTION 

279 

It is moved that the rule of the Board of Commissioners requiring ordinances to be 

read at three several me"etings of the Commission be suspended and that the ttORDIfJMJCE LI:MIT­

ING STAFF OF CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE", shall receive final action at the instant meeting. 

Theo M. Plmnmer 
Commissioner of Taxation 

Said mot ion was second€! El by Cornmiss ioner Wright and iNas a dopted by the fo llowing 

vote, to-wit: .~.yes, Plummer, RUbio.la, Steffler, Wright . Nays, Quin . 

,/ AN ORDINANCE 

LIMITING STAFF OF CITY TTORNEY ',S OFFICE 

(For full t 'ext of this ordinance, se e Ordinance Book n,I", page.3 ~8 ) 

MOTION 

It is moved that the rule of the Board of Commissioners requiring ordinances to be 

read at three · several meetings of the Commission be suspended and that the nORD1NANCE L1 ffIT­

ING STAFF OF OLlIOS BASIN MID PAM", shall receive final act ion at the instant fleeting. 

Theo. M. Plumme r 
commissioner of Taxation 

Said mot ion was seconded by Commissioner Wright and was a dopted by the following 

vote, t o-\,ri t : Ayes, Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, Hright . Nays , Quin . 
" 

AN ORDINANCE 

LI vIITING STAFF OF OLMOS BASIN 1\j D DAM: 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book Ttl", Page j2 g.) 
/ 

MOTION 

It is moved that the rule of the Board of Commissioners requiring ordinances to be 

read- at three several meetings of the Commission be suspended and that the "ORDINANCE LI\[IT­

ING STAFF 0]' CORPORATION COURTn, ' shall receive final action at the instant meeting. 

Theo. £.1 . Plumne r 
Commissioner of Taxation 

Said motion was seconded by Commissioner wright and was adopted by the following 

AN ORDINANCE 

LI:..rITING STAFF OF CORPOR TION COURT 

(For full text of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book ttl", page:1 );8) 

MOTION 

It is moved that tne rule of the Board of Conunissioners requiring ordinances to be 

read at three several meetings ' of the Commission be suspended and that the "ORDINANCE ABOLISH 

ING THE DE'PARTMENT OF SlJNKEN GARDEN AND ALL OFFICES THEREIN AND TRANSFEP.RING SAME TO THE 

.IANAGER OF r.r~ AlJDITOR1U~,itt , shall receive. final action at the instant meeting . 

Theo. !:I . Plummer 
comndssioner of Taxation 

Said mot ion was seconded by Commis sioner Wright and was adopt ed by the following . . 
ate, to-viit: Ayes , Plummer, Rubiola , Steffler, Wright . Nays, uin. 

AN ORDINANCE 

ABOLISHING THE DEPART1:'IENT O]~ SUlJ.K'EN GARDEN AND ALL OFFICES THLREIN AND 



~280 

TRANSJfERRING SArIE TO THE "','lANAGER OF TF£ AUDITORIU'\1 

(For full text o'f ' this ordinance, see Ordinance Book, uIn, Page 3 ~l.) 

MOTION , 

It is moved that the rule of the Board of Commissioners requiring ordinances to \e 

read at three several meetings 0 f' ,the Commi'ssion be suspe,nded and that the f·ORDINAt'JCE ~ERTAIN 

OFFlqES I N HEALTH DEPARTI.1ENT TO BE ABOLISHED", shall receive final action at the instap.t 

meeting. 

Thea. M ~ Plummer 
Corrunissioner of Taxation 

' : 

Said motion was seconded by Commissioner v'fright and 'was adopted by the follovling 
". , ,,", . ~ \.. ' 

vote, to-wit: Ayes" "Pl;l1mmer, Rubiola , Steffler, 'wright . Nays, luin. 
--j' t " \. \ ' 

I . ' \ I • \' 

AN ORDINANCE 

CERTAIN OFFICES I N HEALTH DEPA _TMENT TO BE ,ABOLISHED 

(For full ~ext of this ordinance, see Ordinance Book "lit, Page 5~!) 

Bids were opened and "l'ead for furnishing the Advertising Commission Vvi th folders, and the 

,low bid of the Maver.t1~k Clarke Litho Co. of~970.00 dollars was accepted. 

Advertising Commiss ion, with tv/enty-five thousand folders, ttSAN ANTONIO" vVHERE LIFE IS 

DIFFERKNT", for the total sum of nine hundred seventy dollars ( $970 .00 ~and this amount is 

hereby appropriated out of the Advertising Fund, in paymnet of same to ,Iaverick-Clarke Litho 

Co. 

PASS~D AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February , A. D. 1939. 

ATTEST : Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor' 

Bids were opened ,and read for furnishing fresh meat for zoo , and t he low bid of Roegele in 

was accepted. 

Conunissioner Rubiola introduced the following ordinance, which was read, passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit: Ayes , Q.uin , Plummer, Rubiola, Steffler, ~right. 

AN ORDINANCE - 72,2, 

ACCEPTING THE ATTACHED PROPOSAL OF ROEGELEIN PROVISION CO., TO FURNISH THE 

REQ.UI RELIENTS OF FRESH BULL AND COvi ME1~T FOIE: THE ZOO FOR A PERIOD OF THREE 

MONTH BEGINNING MA.RCH 1ST, 1939. 

BE IT ORDAI~mD by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio , that, the attached proposal 

of Roegelein Provision Co., be, and is hereby accepted to furnish the City of San Antonio, 

loo Department, with the requirements of fresh bull and cow meat for a period of three month , 

beginning March 1st, 1939 and ending I'JIay 31,st , 1939, at the following prices: 

Bull Halves 
Bull Fores 
Cow Halves 
Cow Fores 

@ .0912i¢ per. lb. 
@ .• 093¢ » tt 
@ .0894¢ 2 » 
@ .0869¢ - tt tt 

I· : ' ' ;" 1 . 

. " "~{:.I· ," ~ .. 

.... . ' 

, 

• 

'", 

-II 

~V-" " 

.. 

,. " 

" :. ~ 

. 

I 
l 

-:: . f- ' 

'!~i " 1" ' 

~ .. 
, I -

I ... 



,. 

',' 

. , 

I 

, , 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 23rd day of February, A. D. 1939. 

TTEST: Jas. Simpson 
City Clerk 

Mayor Q,uin announced his intention of vetoeing the follovling 0 rd-inance s: 

C. K. Q,uin 
Mayor 

nAN ORDINANCE ABOLISHING THE DEPARTMENT OF T:t~rE-KEEPER AND ALL OFFICES 
THlillEIN AND DUTIES THEEEOF i;.RE TRANSFERRED TO ASSISTANT TREASURER-PAY­
IvlASTER IlJ DEPARTLIENT 'OF TAXATION". 

"AN ORDINAJ.'JCE ABOLISHlnp THE DEPART r:ThNT OF THE TAXICAB INSPECTOR AND 
ALL OFFICES THEREIN ANt DUTIES THEREOF THANSFERRED TO POLICE D:EPART­
MEN'!' ~iITH AUTHORITY OF FIRE AND POLICE CO; IL.lISS lONER " • 

"AN ORDINANCE L~~,1ITI JG ST~ OF Bl CK TAX TTORNEytt. 

"AN ORDINAUCE LI~;ITTING STAFF OF CITY ATTORrlliY". 

"AN ORDINANCE 'L1 ~rrTING STAFF OF OLMOS Bl~SIN Al'ID DAMn . 

trAN ORDINANCE LDv1IT ING STAFF OF CORPOR TION COURT". 

"AN ORDINANCE ABOLISHING THE DJ1'PART:,1ENT OF THE SUNKEN GARDEN AND ALL 
OFFICES THEREIN TRANSFERRING DUTIES THEREOF TO THE lJIANAGER OF THE 
AUDITORIUM" • 

nAN ORDIN11.NCE' ABOLISHING CERTAIN OFFICES IN HSALTH DEPARTMENT TO BE 
ABOLISHED " • 

On motion duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned . 

281 ' 

APPROVED . {(J ~ ~ • , I 
--~~-", "'f-t7t--~-~~~6~4""i60~"""-----1 

~ . ~ I ~_ 
CityO~ 

ct., 




